## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

1979 Time Capsule Documents

1979 Time Capsule

8-1-1979

## **University Status Committee--Recommendations**

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/timecapsule1979docs

## **Recommended Citation**

University Status Committee–Recommendations. (1979). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/timecapsule1979docs/34

This Text Document is brought to you for free and open access by the 1979 Time Capsule at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1979 Time Capsule Documents by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



## RECOMMENDATIONS

After reviewing all data available to the committee, the following recommendations are made:

- 1. That the name of Harding College be changed to Harding University.
- 2. That before the change in name takes place an administrative-faculty committee composed of knowledgable and interested persons be appointed to determine the colleges or schools that should accompany the name change.
- 3. That this committee also develop guidelines for determining when a division or department is ready to become a school or college, thus insuring gradual rather than immediate and complete change.
- 4. That the Board of Trustees, the administration and the faculty take steps necessary to maintain the basic purposes for which Harding College was founded and continues to exist.

and the set